Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECL Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 580280 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🖘 🖘 🔻 🔻 🔨	Please record the atlached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chyong-Yen HUANG Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? The Star No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Street Address: <u>8F., No. 142, Sec. 3,</u> Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei City 105, Taiwan, R.O.
Execution Date: July 29, 2003	City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 105 Addillonal name(s) & address(es) atlached? 🖵 Yes 🖏 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Hached? The Yes Sta No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning docement should be menod.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)US\$40.00
Name: Atom Technology Inc.	1. 1000100 (0) 0111 014 ()
Name: Atom Technology Inc.	Enclosed
Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,	
:	Kan Enclosed
Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57, Junghe, Taipei 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address: City: Junghe State: Taipei Zip: 235 Hister	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57, Junghe, Taipei 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address: City: Junghe State: Taipei Zip: 235 Histen DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57, Junghe, Taipei 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address: City: Junghe State: Taipei Zip: 235 HSIEN DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

10/09/2003 FFANAEIA 00000020 10678164

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

The Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) Safety Socket The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: [Gheck one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: issued iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: issued iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: issued iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: issued iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: issued iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: issued iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: iffed iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: iffed iffed [Check one] Image: Socket in the agreement are: iffed iffe	Protection Safety Socket The Adjornment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Thile) Safety Socket The PATENT FileINTS reterred to in the agreement are:	Protection Safety Socket The PATENT HIGHTS referred in in the agreement are:		NMENT DEED
The PATEMT RIGHTS releared to in this agreement are: Check one) Check one) B. Patent Application for this the evention, esculed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Mo	The FATENT FIGHTS memoria in this agreement no: Check one) © a Patent Application for this wereinor, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application for this agreement are: U.S. Patent Applications Erist No. U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. The ASSIGNOR(s) refered to in this agreement is or are): Full name of second path Inventor, If any) Address J. Full name of the SIGNOR is a series of the Signer Series No. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Nume of Assignee) ALCOIN The Chine Series No. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Nume of Assignee) ALCOIN The Chino I Control No. Address J. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Nume of Assignee) ALCOIN The Chino I Control No. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Nume of Assignee) ALCOIN The Chino I Control No. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Nume of Assignee) ALCOIN The Chino I Control No. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) (ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check Cone) (Constitution (Constituti	The PATENT FIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Check one) [2] a Patent Application for this investion, escuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [2] U.S. Patent No		
The PATCH Hights for the segments are:	The PAIL HI Bridin's referred to in this agreement are: integend Image: Description of the information, second by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment integend Image: Description of the information, second by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment integend Image: Description of the information, second by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment are: integend Image: Description of the information	The PATEM First Stream to in this agreement are: New of Stream New Constraints Stream New Constream New New Constream New Constraints Stream New Constress Strea		
The PATEMT REGISTS assigned under this agreement are: Check one] U.S. Patent Application (activated activation of the set of the se	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: Check one] U.S. Patent Application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient Application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient Application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient Application (derified show) the Assignment of the Assignment of the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (der Assignment (der Assignment) (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (der Assignment (der Assignment) (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assign	The PATEMT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: Check one) U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of applicable indentified shows the right to claim the sequence of the second Assignment is: I.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right the right to claim the right to claim the right to claim the right to claim the right of the applicable indent the right to claim the right to claim the right th	(Check one) I a Patent Application for this invention, execute	ed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
The PATEMT REGISTS assigned under this agreement are: Check one] U.S. Patent Application (activated activation of the set of the se	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: Check one] U.S. Patent Application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient Application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient Application (derified show) the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of a provide Patient Application (derified show) the Assignment of the Assignment of the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (der Assignment (der Assignment) (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (der Assignment (der Assignment) (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assignment (derified show) the Assign	The PATEMT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: Check one) U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of applicable indentified shows the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of applicable indentified shows the right to claim the sequence of the second Assignment is: I.S. Patent Applicable indentified shows the right the right to claim the right to claim the right to claim the right to claim the right of the applicable indent the right to claim the right to claim the right th	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
□ word/wde Patient Application destilled above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are); P(I) memo of above in the investor. Address) DET, NO. 142, SEC. 3, MIDCYUAD E. Rd., Taipeil City 105,	□ wort/Wide Peter Application (desilied above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): F(Y) Pit name of accord pain inventor, if any) Chick (accord) Address) Bit + NO. Pit name of accord pain inventor, if any) Chick (accord) Address) F(I) anno of accord pain inventor, if any) Address) F(I) anno of accord pain inventor, if any) Address) F(I) anno of accord pain inventor, if any) Address) The Field ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) AD (D) 1000 Y 100. Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) AD (D) 1000 Y 100. Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (Check one) an individual B a corporation of Tai wan , R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) <td>□ wortMode Paient Application (denilied above. The ASSIGNCE(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Children of a cide of theit inventor, if any) Address) Address) Children of a cide of theit inventor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Attenss The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Check one) an Individual a partmership [State or Counthy] The First ASSIGNCE is: (State or Counthy) The Assignee by assign the following to each ASSIGNCE: and other proteintign [Check one]<!--</td--><td>The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are</td><td>»: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td></td>	□ wortMode Paient Application (denilied above. The ASSIGNCE(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Children of a cide of theit inventor, if any) Address) Address) Children of a cide of theit inventor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Attenss The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNCE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Check one) an Individual a partmership [State or Counthy] The First ASSIGNCE is: (State or Counthy) The Assignee by assign the following to each ASSIGNCE: and other proteintign [Check one] </td <td>The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are</td> <td>»: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td>	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	»: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ary U.S. Patent Application identified above: The ASSIGNCR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or see): Full man of exist in mentor) Address) Full man of second pixel investor; Full man of third pixel mentor; The Fixel ASSIGNE	eny US, Patent Application identified above: The Assistance of a bit inventor, ChryOng - Yen, HDANG Address)	ary US. Pater Application identified above: The ASSIGNCR(s) reference to in this agreement is (or are): Full name of to be of inst invertor; Tail to D. The First ASSIGNEE: referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Acdress) The First ASSIGNEE: referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Acdress of Assignee) The SiGNEE: referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Acdress of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First Assignee) The First Assignee) The First Assignee) Check one) an Individual astrone) as individual <td>(Check one) II. U.S. Patent rights only</td> <td></td>	(Check one) II. U.S. Patent rights only	
[Full name of sole or first inventor) CDyOng-Yen HUANG Address) BF	Full name of sole or first invention; Chyong - Yen, HUANG Address) BF	Full name of sole of fist invention; ChyOng-Yen, HUANG Address) BF	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	-
Fail name of second jobit livenion; if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of Gene active activ	Full name of Link (I Any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check cone) a partmorship a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Cou	Full name of second pixel inventor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Boord Assignee) Address of Assignee)	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are	
Fail name of second jobit livenion; if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address; The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of Gene active activ	Full name of Link Weinko, II any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check cone) a partmorship a corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNMEE is: (S	Full name of second pixel inventor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Boord Assignee) Address of Assignee)	(Address) 8F, No. 142, Sec. 3, Mit	JANG Jevuan E. Rd. Tainei City 105
Addressi	Address of second pain interior, if any) Full name of third joint Inventor, if any) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership b an individual b a partmership b an individual b a partmership b a corporation of b an individual b a partmership b a corporation of b an individual b a partmership b a corporation of b an individual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a nondividual b a partmership b a corporation of b a corpo	Address		
Full name of thild joint inventor, if any] Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) AE OM The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) AE OM The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Image: State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: <	Full name of third joint Inventor, If any) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) AE Om Technology Inc. Address of Assignee) AE Om Technology Inc. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) AE Om Technology Inc. Address of Assignee) Interview Interv	Full name of third joint Inventor, if any]		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee)ALONTeChnology Inc. Address of Assignee)ALONTeChnology Inc. Address of Assignee)ALONTeChnology Inc. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee)Address of Assignee /Address of Assignee)Address of Assignee)	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Atom Technology Inc. Address of Assignee) Br + , No. 142, Sec. 3. Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei City 105 The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of 100 paid by each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whit acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whit acknowledged, have and do the endor right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right adde more right, the and interest in and to the PASIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the following to search ASSIGNEE; and requests the commissioner of Patents and Tedemarks to is communicat to asside an any	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) A com Technology Inc. Address of Assignee) Br. No. 142, Sec. 3. Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei City 105 The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Train ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership [Check one] a in individual [Check one] a partmership [Check one] a corporation of [State or Country] The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) a partmership a corporation of [State or Country] The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Assignee/back on do beneby assign the tollowing to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of we achnowledged, have and do hereby assign the tollowing to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of we achnowledged, have and do h		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) ACOIN TeChNOIGORY Inc. Atdress of Assignee) Tai Wan , R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Image: Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assigned)	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee)	(Address)	
Name of Assignee) ALOM Technology Inc. Address of Assignee) E No. 142, Sec. 3, Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei City 105 Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Fraiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Fraiwan, R.O.C. The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Fraiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of	Name of Assignee) ALOM TECHNOLOGY Inc. Tal wan, R.O.C. Tal wan, R.O.C. Tal wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Factor of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Factor of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Fact ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership	Name of Assignee) Atom Technology Inc. Talwan, R.O.C. Talwan, R.O.C. Talwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Strike referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Market of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Fried ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Market of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Strike of Assignee) The Fried ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership Image of Assignee) Image of Assignee) Image of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership Image of Assignee) Image of Assignee) State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Assignee) Image of Assignee) Image of Assignee Image of Assignee) Image of Assignee Image of Assignee) Image of Assignee Image of Assignee)		
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee] Address of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Z a Corporation of Tai Wan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (Check one) assigned under the spacement (Signature of bore one of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assignes (Check one) assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the online right, tile and interest in and to the online right, tile and interest in and to the online right, tile and interest in the online right of the invention; an equal interest in and to itse of SUGNEE(s) or their representatives, any facis known to the SUGNON(S) (S), make all right of the offer and generally do everything necessary a	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive digit to the invention; an equal interest in and to the online right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and there right in Celam priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Printen this Agreement of said ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the frie right, the ASSIGNE(s), make and reduction right, title and interest. In the SSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the frie right, the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s), make and interest in destry in any legal proceedings, sign all favid papers, execute all divisional, confinuation, Astitute, renewed, reexamination and relexity and generally do everything necessary and asign. SSIGNOR(s), make all	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Yame of Assignee)	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) Atom Technology Thc.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee] Address of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Z a Corporation of Tai Wan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (Check one) assigned under the spacement (Signature of bore one of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assignes (Check one) assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the online right, tile and interest in and to the online right, tile and interest in and to the online right, tile and interest in the online right of the invention; an equal interest in and to itse of SUGNEE(s) or their representatives, any facis known to the SUGNON(S) (S), make all right of the offer and generally do everything necessary a	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a non control (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive digit to the invention; an equal interest in and to the online right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and there right in Celam priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Printen this Agreement of said ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the frie right, the ASSIGNE(s), make and reduction right, title and interest. In the SSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the frie right, the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s), make and interest in destry in any legal proceedings, sign all favid papers, execute all divisional, confinuation, Astitute, renewed, reexamination and relexity and generally do everything necessary and asign. SSIGNOR(s), make all	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Yame of Assignee)	(Address of Assignee) <u>8F., No. 142, Sec.</u>	3, Mincyuan E. Rd., Taipei City 105
Name of Assignee)	Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Si a Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: in the interest in and to the entire right, the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier lorigin applications. The invention. an equal Interest in and to the entire right, the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right in or the invention; in explorition of the invention. an equal Interest in and to the entire right. The and interest in the ASSIGNEE(s) or an equal Interest in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier lorigin applications. in entire right interest in the right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, the and interest in the right right and ri	Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a garmership Signee The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a garmership Signee The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership s Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the tight to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier loring in applications, assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNAE(s) hard patinton; As to all U.S. Pa	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partinership a Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partinership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partinership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wto a corporation of	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership Ba a Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of 10 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a chanowidged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a chanowidged, have and do hereby assign the toriking to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the onitre night, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the night to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier loreign applications to this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(e) and equels interest in the antifer fight, title and interest, adSSIGNEE(e), or a equal interest	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership Bard Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partmership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partmership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership a Corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wat acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wat acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the total more than a to the entre night, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the individual the inght to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier loreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) and equests in the title individual frademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOF(s) ereceipt to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOF(s) respecting sa	Name of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The Frist ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a chain protein of 1:00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a chain protein or the invention; en equal interest in and to the entire night, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the full and exclusive right to the invention; en equal interest in and to the online night, title and interest in and so the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) or the angular therest in the SSIGNOP(s) are queued interest in the ASSIGNOP(s) are queued interest in the SSIGNOP(s) or protect to the said ASSIGNEE(s) or the representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOP(s) are of sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representives any facts known to the SSIGNOP(s) respecting said invention, and tesid ASSIGNEE(s), oreal and sald said AS	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Ba Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of 10 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the toriking to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the online right; title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier loreign applications to this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(is) and requests the ontrinsioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNMEE(is)	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership Bard Corporation of Tai wan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partmership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partmership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partmership a Corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wat acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wat acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the total more than a to the entre night, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the individual the inght to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier loreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) and equests in the title individual frademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOF(s) ereceipt to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOF(s) respecting sa	Address of Assignee)	
Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE Is: (Check one) a partnership If a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) If a partnership a partnership If a corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) If Check one) a partnership If a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) The Asto and to th	Name of Assignee) Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership Z a Corporation of	Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership Ø a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (Check one) a partnership a partnership a partnership a corporation of (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE Is: (State or Country) The Assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration. receipt of will acknowledged. have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the Invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right of call or US of the other assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) are assigned interest in the state of state assigns: the total interest to base as all calters Patent to be ASSIGNE(s) of an equal Interest in the title and Interest in the ASSIGNE(s) of an equal Interest in the state of state ASSIGNE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) for an equal Interest in the state of assignment to base assignment paperstocause any and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNE(s) (s) and sub-assign at Idamity appers, execute all divisional, continuation, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and therest paper assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to eassart assigns. to obtain and enforce proper protectio	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this accoment is:	
Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership Image: State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Image: State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual Image: State of Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual Image: State of Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual Image: State of Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNER(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entive right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this ASIGNEE(s), thereare y authorize(s) and requests the forminissioner of Patent applications assigned under this ASIGNEE(s), thereare y authorize(s) and requests here hinthe right, title and interest in the assign t	Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership Difference a corporation of The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will a partnership	The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Taiwan, R.O.C. (Check one) an individual a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNER is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNER(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entitior right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and a the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Pratent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nither right, title and interest in and to the entitize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in all therest in all esters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) or the assigns. Further, the ASSIGNAR(s) in any legal proceedings, sign at it awful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, the right is any legal proceedings, sign at its awful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, the essicance and anity on any legal proceedings, sign at its and it Letters Paten	Name of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of St 00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a corporation of St 00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the Invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nifter right, title and interest partner to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the statistic, responding stat invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign atl isavio papers, execute atl divisional, continuation, bistlift, respecting stat invention, and elesting right and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald asid ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Maxay May May July 29, 2003 (Signature of second inventior, if any) (Date)	The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a corporation ofTaiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)an individuala corporation of(State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a a corporation of(State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a a nindividual(State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a a corporation of(State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a corporation of(State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a corporation of(State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)a corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in add to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nifter right, lifte and interest in add to be sole use and andre this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) and eaguest. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) argree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further right, agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNMOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all idavid papers, execute all divisional, continuation, accessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	Address of Assignee)	
□ a partnership Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an Individual □ a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a extrawreight to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under \$5 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) at the ASSIGNE(s) and requests the onther right, title and interest, to rise sole use and anyoment of said ASSIGNEE(s), and the assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(Is) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) at the ASSIGNE(s) and requests the sole use and anyoment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at a satisma. SIGNOR(s) respecting add invention, and testly in any legal proceedings, sign at lawlup papers, execute all divisional, confluation, and testly in any legal proceedings, sign at lawlup papers, execute all divisional, confluation, ubstitule, renewed, reexaminetion and reissue applications, execute all necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SIGNOR(Is) respecting add invention, and testly in any legal proceedings, sign at lawlup papers	□ a partnership Image: State or Country The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an Individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual □ a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual □ a Corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: In the full and exclusive right to the Invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and Ite right to claim priority under \$5 U.SC. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) at the ASSIGNE(s) and requests the ontmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE(s) are participating applications, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign at lawling papers, execute all divisional, confluation, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign at lawling papers, execute all divisional, confluation, Astitike, reexaminetion and reissue applications, execute all necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SisteNDR(8) reexaminetion and reistify in any legal prococedings, sign at lawling papers, execute	Image: State of Country Image: State of Country The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of Image: State of Country Image: State of Country The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) Image: Check one) an individual Image: Im	The First ASSIGNEE is:	
a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Ithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all interest and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) thereby authorize(s) and requests the formrissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), there successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate all assigneet and research avecute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, reewed, reexaminetion and reissue applications, execute all necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Image: State of Country	Image: State of Country		
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) Image: Comportion of	The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) Image: Check one individual indinti adal hteside andindisto indicidual adal ASSIGNEE(s), indin in	The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) Image: Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of Image: Check one) an individual a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) Image: Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATEINT RIGHTS; and the right to Calim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(S) or their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ssiGNONG(s) respondent and release applications, execute all necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) make all right in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all all divisional, continuation, and testing in any legal procecedings, sign all awful papers, execute all	LJ a partnership	R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a composition of a corporation of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) at the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal Interest in the nitre right, title and Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) at their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign att lawful papers, execute att divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, neexaminetion and relseue applications, execute att increasers assignment papers to cause any and at Letters Patent to issue asid ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightituit aths and generaly do everything necessary or desirable to ai	The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nitre right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) rescentatives, any facts known to the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign atl lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, distitute, renewal, reexamination and reliseur projection for said invention. Mather and material mather right, title and percentive or devery thing necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign atl awful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, distitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute	The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The State or Country) a partnership a partnership (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns: It full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and It he full and exclusive right to sub assign use of this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the orminissioner of Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the orminissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at the subcessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, bastilute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, bastilute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications,		
a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of	A partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of	a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) a nindividual (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: (State or Country) acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: (State or Country) a equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and (State or Patients and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patient to the ASSIGNOR(s) are equal interests in the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigns. Forther, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the antire right, title and interest, lor the sole use and enjorment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) representatives, any facts known to the ssole of an equal interest, in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, it issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generall		(,)
a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) a partnership a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of what acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nifter right, title and interest, for the sole use and anyownent of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, remewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to issue to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald asid ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mumary July 29, 2003 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) a partnership a partnership a corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a cknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications to this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the forminsioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), inclusions assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) representing and release upplications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to its ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all all clares Patent to its ads/GNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all all Letters Patent a said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) make all rightful oaths and generally do eve	a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a partnership a corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal inferest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and a the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), inclusional; continuation, the right withe and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional; continuation, bestifule, remewal, reexamination and relseus epipications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to its adSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the state ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. bistlute, remewal, reexamination and relseus epipications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to its add ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desira		
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Ithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the onther of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nitre right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, uccessors and assigns. to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang	The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ornmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testity in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, destitute, renewed, reexaminetion and reissue applications, execute all increasary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent iscuessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mum	The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership G a Corporation of	a Corporation of	
(Check one) a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Ithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the forminissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), at the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the numerifier tight, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewel, reexamination and relesue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to its aid ASSIGNEE(s), or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Maxay Maxay July 29, 2003 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	(Check one) an individual a partnership Gate or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a composition of the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ontire right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the future, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to all ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) make all rightiful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successory or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successory and all Letters Patent to is add ASSIGNEE(s), their successory or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successory and all rightiful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successory and assigns. Maximum Ma	(Check one) an individual a partnership corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invantion. As to all U.S. Patient Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNCE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patient to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testity in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, bissue to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasers or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasers and assigns. Stilute, renewel, reexamination and relistive anglications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent bissued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasers and assigns. Maxary July 29, 2003 (Signature of	The Third ASSIGNEE is	(State or Country)
a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of with a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful loaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Mumay July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or the tinvertor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Date)	a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whether acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ormmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign atl lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, destitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muany July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or (fist inventor) <td>a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of we acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patient Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nuther right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign atf lawful papers, execute atf divisional, continuation, devices and assigns. Stillute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to essued ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Muang July 29, 2003</td> <td>(Check one) [] an individual</td> <td></td>	a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of we acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patient Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nuther right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign atf lawful papers, execute atf divisional, continuation, devices and assigns. Stillute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to essued ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Muang July 29, 2003	(Check one) [] an individual	
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of what a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reforce proper protection for said invention. <i>Mump Mympy Mym July 29, 2003</i> (Signature of second inventor, if any)	(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of we acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ornmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and relistue applications, execute all divisional, continuation, bistlutic, renewal, reexamination and relisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mumy Mymy Mym (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Signature of second inventor, if any)	(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of we acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any tegal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, bistlute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent bistlute reasamination and reissue applications execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent bistlute (nerewal, reasamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their recessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. $Muang Muang Muan$		•
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of what a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RtGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign at lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to issue assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang Muang Muang Muang Muang (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date)	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whete acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RtGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nither right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent a issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Maxg Mayag Maxg Mayag Maxg Mayag Maxg Mayag Maxg Mayag Maxg Mayag Maxg <td< td=""><td>The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RtGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ormissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the title right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, institute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their incessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mump</td><td></td><td>(State or Country)</td></td<>	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of will acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RtGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ormissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the title right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, institute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their incessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mump		(State or Country)
a acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nitre right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muyang Muyang Mu (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASStGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ormmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ntilre right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Date)	acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASStGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the orminissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the null reght, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and relistiv in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ibstitute, renewal, reexamination and relisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mamag July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or tirst inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date)	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each	h ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wh
an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invantion. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nthre right, title and Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Mump Mump Mum I Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date)	an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invantion. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the inter right, little and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign at lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, distitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their accessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang Muang Mu (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	an equal Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the number of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tostilute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasers and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang Muang Muang Inventior) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	s acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each /	ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
Interright to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nitre right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewel, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	Interright to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ntiffer right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	Ihe right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ornmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the number of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, itstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)		ad interact in and to the DATENT DICLITS: and
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the nitre right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Myang Myang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventior) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Date)	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the number of patents and trademarks to issue and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, itstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to its said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Myang Myang July 29, 2003 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, be	used on any earlier loreign applications for this invention.
ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date)	Inter right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	Inter right, title and interest, for the sole use and anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, itstilute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasions and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agre	ement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the USSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, itstilute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their increases and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and unioverset of sold	t to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(a), their supremum and explanate
SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	SSIGNOR(s) respecting sold invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, itestilute, renewal, reexamination and relisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to issued to sold ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald sold ASSIGNEE(s), their increases and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sold invention. Muang Muang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor, if any) (Date)	Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said	ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. <u>Huang</u> <u>Hyang</u> <u>Jen</u> <u>July 29, 2003</u> (Signature of sole or first invehtor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	e issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their increasors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	SSIGNOR(s) respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal pro-	ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
Uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 July 29, 2003 July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Juccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 Huang Hyang July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first invention) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Increasions and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. July 29, 2003 July 29, 2003 July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute	all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent
Huang Chyong Yen July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Huang Chyong Yen July 29, 2003 (Signature of sole or first invehtor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Kuang Chyong Yen July 29, 2003 (Signature of socie or first inventor) Chyong-Yen HUANG (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	said invention.
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)		
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	the state of the s	July 29, 2003
			torgentitude of sole of the inversion Chyong-Y	en HUANG (Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
			(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
÷				
			:	

RECORDED: 10/06/2003